     VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower,com                                 Edition: A   OCT. 2007       Page 1 of 2
            VICTOR  POWER TECHNOLOGIES
                GLOBAL DC TO DC CONVERTER MANUFACTURER
 U.S.A                      RoHS
VSA01 Series         1 Watts
1W SINGLE AND DUAL OUTPUT
FIXED INPUT ISOLATED & UNREGULATED
1K VDC ISOLATION VOLTAGE

● High Power Density
● Temperature Range: -40°C -+85°C
● No External Component Required
● RoHS Compliance
Part
Number
Input Output
Efficiency
(%, Typ)
Package
Style
Voltage (VDC) Voltage
(VDC)
Current (mA)
Nominal Range Max Min
VSA01-03S33 3.3 3.0~3.6 3.3 303 31 72 SIP
VSA01-05S05 5 4.5~5.5 5 200 20 70 SIP
VSA01-05S09 5 4.5~5.5 9 111 12 78 SIP
VSA01-05S12 5 4.5~5.5 12 83 9 78 SIP
VSA01-05S15 5 4.5~5.5 15 67 7 80 SIP
 VSA01-12S33 3.3 3.0~3.6 3.3 303 31 72 SIP
APPLICATIONS VSA01-12S05 12 10.8~13.2 5 200 20 71 SIP
The VSA01  Series are specially designed
for applications where a high isolation voltage
power supplies.
These products apply to:

operation, make sure the specified range of
input voltage is not exceeded, the minimum
out put load is not less than 10% Of the full
load, and that this product should never be
operated under no load!!! If the actual load is
less below the specified minimum load, the
output ripple of this type of DC/DC converter
will increase drastically and at the same time
efficiency & reliability of the circuit will
decrease deeply .If the actual output power
from the load in your circuit is very small,
please connect a resistor with proper
resistance at the output end to in parallel to
increase the load, or use our company’s other
products with a lower rated output power.
VSA01-12S09 12 10.8~13.2 9 111 12 76 SIP
VSA01-12S12 12 10.8~13.2 12 83 9 78 SIP
VSA01-12S15 12 10.8~13.2 15 67 7 79 SIP
VSA01-15S05 15 13.5~16.5 15 67 7 75 SIP
VSA01-24S05 24 21.6~26.4 5 200 20 73 SIP
VSA01-24S09 24 21.6~26.4 9 111 12 78 SIP
VSA01-24S12 24 21.6~26.4 12 83 9 78 SIP
VSA01-24S15 24 21.6~26.4 15 67 7 79 SIP
VSA01-05D05 5 4.5~5.5 ±5 ±100 ±10 72 SIP
VSA01-05D09 5 4.5~5.5 ±9 ±56 ±6 75 SIP
VSA01-05D12 5 4.5~5.5 ±12 ±42 ±5 78 SIP
VSA01-05D15 5 4.5~5.5 ±15 ±33 ±4 79 SIP
VSA01-12D05 12 10.8~13.2 ±5 ±100 ±10 74 SIP
VSA01-12D09 12 10.8~13.2 ±9 ±56 ±6 76 SIP
VSA01-12D12 12 10.8~13.2 ±12 ±42 ±5 79 SIP
VSA01-12D15 12 10.8~13.2 ±15 ±33 ±4 80 SIP
VSA01-24D05 24 21.6~26.4 ±5 ±100 ±10 74 SIP
VSA01-24D09 24 21.6~26.4 ±9 ±56 ±6 76 SIP
VSA01-24D12 24 21.6~26.4 ±12 ±42 ±5 80 SIP
VSA01-24D15 24 21.6~26.4 ±15 ±33 ±4 81 SIP
  VICTOR POWER TECHNOLOGIES
  Tel:  (408)  844 - 8782
  Toll:  (888)  271 - 8181
  Fax:  (408)  844 - 8783